Other Operating Revenue per Visit 2  $   -  $   71  $   72  $   111  $   113

Total Operating Revenue per Visit 3  $   35  $   182  $   272  $   318  $   326

Direct Operating Expense per Visit  $   236  $   286  $   298  $   305  $   314

Contribution Margin (Loss) per Visit  $   (201)  $   (104)  $   (25)  $   12  $   11

Contribution Margin % -569.7% -57.0% -9.4% 3.8% 3.8%

1 - Increasing due to FQHC Medicaid PPS Rate at $319 versus Fee-For-Service of $42 per visit.  Payer Mix movement of uncompensated to
Medicaid
2 - Increasing due to FQHC participation in 340B pharmaceutical program, as a Full Status FQHC receiving a 330 grant, and other grants
3 - Increasing due to 340B pharmaceutical expense and general inflation

Page 101 of 112

Five-Year Proforma Key Financial Drivers
Financial Impact of Ten Percent (10%) Change

 ($000's omitted)

YEAR 1
CURRENT STATE YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 1-5

REPRESENTATION
NO FQHC
STATUS

FQHC
LOOK-ALIKE

FQHC
LOOK-ALIKE

FQHC
FULL STATUS

FQHC
FULL STATUS TOTAL

Contribution Margin (Loss)  $   (1,667)  $   (1,187)  $   (662)  $   350  $   396  $   (2,770)

Financial Impact of becoming
Look Alike/Full FQHC  $   480  $   1,006  $   2,017  $   2,063  $   5,567

YEAR 1
CURRENT STATE YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 1-5

NO FQHC
STATUS

FQHC
LOOK-ALIKE

FQHC
LOOK-ALIKE

FQHC
FULL STATUS

FQHC
FULL STATUS TOTAL

10 percentage point Shift in Payor
Mix; Medicaid to Uncompensated
Care 1

Uncompensated
Increase  $   (23)  $   (349)  $   (819)  $   (940)  $   (1,078)  $   (3,209)

FQHC Medicaid Rate Change by
10% 2 Decrease  $   -  $   (92)  $   (431)  $   (494)  $   (567)  $   (1,584)

Volume change by 10% 3 Decrease  $   166  $   119  $   63  $   (31)  $   (38)  $   279

Overhead Allocation change by
10%4 Decrease  $   -  $   (84)  $   (388)  $   (443)  $   (505)  $   (1,420)

Salary Change; one time at 10%5 Increase  $   (140)  $   (140)  $   (191)  $   (217)  $   (247)  $   (935)

Page 102 of 112

Financial Impact of Ten Percent (10%) Change

1. Payer mix is initially based upon current payer mix within Collaborative Care with movement
towards overall payer mix experienced in ambulatory setting

2. The initial PPS rate is set utilizing the second-year cost per visit estimates based upon the
Medicare Cost Report formulas

3. Volume was assumed that for each unique active patient that one (1.0) behavioral visit along
with 3.3 medical visits would occur annually.

4. In setting the PPS rate a certain percentage of indirect (overhead) costs are allocated to non-
provider areas and therefore not considered in the PPS rate.